

To whom it may concern

Codan Forsikring A/S Gammel Kongevej 60, DK-1790 København V CVR 4196 3948 P +33 55 55 55

Policy No 9002471210

Date 09 December 2022

Freight Forwarders Liability Insurance

Policyholder Dania Connect A/S

Vandvejen 7 8000 Århus C

Area Western Europe.

Scope of the Policy Freight forwarder's liability for damages (errors and omissions) pursuant

to civil law according to but not more onerous the General Conditions of

the Nordic Association of Freight Forwarders (NSAB 2015).

Intermediary liability (NSAB 2015 §§ 22-24).

- Liability as carrier (NSAB 2015 §§ 15-21) similar to CMR Convention.

- Storage (NSAB 2015 § 25).

Sum of Insurance Limit of sum insured DKK 5,000,000 per occurrence and per year.

Policy period The insurance is in force until 01.01.2024.

This certificate is to confirm insurance cover in accordance with above and further stated in the complete wording of Freight Forwarders Liability Insurance.

This confirmation neither amends, extends nor alters the cover afforded by the mentioned policy.

Yours faithfully

Codan

Lise Bertelsen
Cargo – Risk Solutions
E: YLB@Codan.dk